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Safe at Home received
65 thousand reports during the first 
half of 2019

Aa
Safe at Home gave advice 
53 thousand times during the first 
half of 2019
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38% of the reports to Safe at 
Home concerned acute cases and/or 
cases involving long-term dangerous 
situations
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15% of parents and 29% of children in 
families concerned suffer clinical trauma.
Source: Verwey Jonker Institute, cohort study, 1st measurement, 
2016–2020, 
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More information can be found in
report:  
https://longreads.cbs.nl/impactmonitorhgkm-2019/
dashboard:  
https://dashboards.cbs.nl/v2/dashboardimpactmonitor_hgkm/

Direct transfer Research

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Safe at Home cases taken to next 
stage
%

80

0.9% of the cases at Safe at 
Home lead to transfer to the Child 
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0.2% of the cases at Safe at Home
lead to notification/report to the police
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